consolidated net earnings for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 reflect (a) our earnings from continuing operations, (b)
TransCore�s earnings from continuing operations less loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes, and (c) applicable adjustments. See
note 4 above for a further discussion of adjusted EBITDA. For the purpose of presenting pro forma adjusted EBITDA information for the
year ended December 31, 2003, our pro forma consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the audited
consolidated statement of operations of TransCore for the year ended January 31, 2004 have been utilized and for the purpose of
presenting pro forma adjusted EBITDA information for the nine months ended September 30, 2004, our unaudited consolidated statement
of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 and the unaudited consolidated statement of operations of TransCore for the

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

nine months ended October 31, 2004 have been utilized.

S-12

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Year Ended December 31, 2003

Pro Forma
Roper/
NTGH

Historical
TransCore

Adjustments for

the Transactions Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Earnings from continuing operations $ 74,280 $ 3,615 $ 4,913 $ 82,808
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes(a) (2,822) (3,134) �  (5,956)
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries(b) (814) �  �  (814)

Net earnings 70,644 481 4,913 76,038
Interest expense 26,251 25,308 (18,009) 33,550
Income taxes 33,320 2,950 2,646 38,916
Depreciation and amortization 44,758 21,442 10,450 76,650

EBITDA 174,973 50,181 �  225,154
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes(a) 2,822 3,134 �  5,956
Loss on extinguishment of debt 9,329 11,126 �  20,455
Retention and stock related plans expense �  1,015 �  1,015

Adjusted EBITDA $ 187,124 $ 65,456 $ �  $ 252,580

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

Historical
Roper

Historical
TransCore

Adjustments for

the Transactions Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Earnings from continuing operations $ 69,066 $ 6,162 $ (207) $ 75,021
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes (a) �  (678) �  (678)

Net earnings 69,066 5,484 (207) 74,343
Interest expense 21,066 12,141 (7,457) 25,750
Income taxes 28,986 9,025 (111) 37,900
Depreciation and amortization 29,827 16,556 7,775 54,158

EBITDA 148,945 43,206 �  192,151
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes (a) �  678 �  678
Retention and stock related plans expense �  9,658 �  9,658

Adjusted EBITDA $ 148,945 $ 53,542 $ �  $ 202,487

(a) Roper�s loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes, reflects losses from our Petrotech operation, which was sold in August 2003,
and TransCore�s loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes, reflects losses from the fuel services division of Viastar Services,
LP, which TransCore decided to discontinue in January 2002.

(b) Reflects losses associated with NTGH�s minority interest in DAP Technologies during 2003. We purchased the remaining interest in
DAP Technologies on December 29, 2003.

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

S-13

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

[…]

30, 2004 and summary pro forma consolidated balance sheet data as of September 30, 2004 have been derived from the pro forma consolidated
statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the nine months ended September 30, 2004 and the pro forma consolidated
balance sheet as of September 30, 2004 appearing elsewhere in this prospectus supplement. For purposes of the presentation below, TransCore�s
results for the period ended January 31, 2004 and for the period ended and as of October 31, 2004 are reflected as December 31, 2003 and
September 30, 2004, respectively. The pro forma consolidated statement of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2003 assumes that
the NTGH acquisition and the related transactions occurred on January 1, 2003. In addition, the pro forma consolidated statement of operations
data gives effect to the Transactions as if they had occurred at January 1, 2003, and the pro forma consolidated balance sheet data gives effect to
these Transactions as if they had occurred on September 30, 2004. See �Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.�

Year Ended December 31, 2003

Pro Forma
Roper/

NTGH(1)(2)

Historical

TransCore(2)

Adjustments
for the

Transactions Pro Forma(3)

(in thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations data:
Net sales $ 855,834 $ 338,137 $ �  $ 1,193,971
Gross profit 431,721 148,884 �  580,605
Operating profit 146,915 41,933 (10,450) 178,398
Loss on extinguishment of debt 9,329 11,126(4) �  20,455
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 107,600 6,565 7,559 121,724
Net earnings from continuing operations 74,280 3,615 4,913 82,808
Net earnings per share from continuing operations
Basic $ 2.04 $ 2.04
Diluted 2.02 2.02

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

Historical

Roper(2)

Historical

TransCore(2)

Adjustments
for the

Transactions Pro Forma(3)

(in thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations data:
Net sales $ 693,215 $ 269,905 $ �  $ 963,120
Gross profit 345,024 121,649 �  466,673
Operating profit 119,100 26,386 (7,775) 137,711
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 98,052 15,187 (318) 112,921
Net earnings from continuing operations 69,066 6,162 (207) 75,021
Net earnings per share from continuing operations
Basic $ 1.87 $ 1.83
Diluted 1.84 1.80

S-16

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

At September 30, 2004

Historical

Roper

Historical

TransCore

Adjustments
for the

Transaction Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Balance sheet data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 102,416 $ 6,766 $ (62,875)(5) $ 46,307
Total assets 1,573,138 399,363 274,818 2,247,319
Long-term debt, less current portion 594,746 201,470 101,171

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36